/

VIRGINIA:
. o IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF FAIRFAX COUNTY
JOHN C. DEPP, 11 |
" Plaintiff,
v, | Civil Action No.: CL-2019-000291
AMBER LAURA HEARD :

- Defendant. :

AGREED ORDER
Upon_ consideration of Co-Counsel’s Motion to Withdraw, it is hereby:
ORDERED that Mr. Robert B. Gilmore (pro hac vice) and Mr. Kevin L. Attridge (pro

Q hac vice) of the law firm Stein Mitchell Beato & Missnér LLP, located at 901 15th Street NW,
<

onorable Bruce
CHIEF JUDGE

STEIN MITCHELL BEATO & MISSNER LLP
- 901 15th Street NW, Suite 700

Washington, DC 20005

Phone: (202) 601-1589

Fax: (202) 296-8312



~3

rgilmore@steinmitchell.com

SEEN AND AGREED:

erfamin G, Chew, Esq. (VSB No. 29113)
Elliot J, Weingarten, Esq. (pro hac vice application pending)
Andrew C. Crawford, Esq. (VSB # 89093)
BROWN RUDNICK LLP
601 Thirteenth Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
Telephone: (202) 536-1700
Facsimile: (202) 536-1701
Email: bechew(@brownrudnick.com

Adam R. Waldman, Esq. -

THE ENDEAVOR LAW FIRM, P.C.

1775 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 350
Washington, D.C. 20006

!. !enj!' n !ottenborn_ (VSB No. 84796)

Joshua R. Treece (VSB No. 79149)
WOODS ROGERS PLC

10 S, Jefferson Street, Suite 1400
P.O. Box 14125

Roanoke, Virginia 24011
Telephone: (540) 983-7540
brottenborn@woodsrogers.com
jtreece@woodsrogers.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

T HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 6th day of January 2020, I caused copies of the

foregoing to be served via email (per written agreement between the Parties) on the following;

Roberta A. Kaplan (pro hac vice)
Julie E. Fink (pro hac vice)

John C. Quinn (pro hac vice)
KAPLAN HECKER & FINK, LLP
350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 7110

New York, New York 10118
Telephone: (212) 763-0883
rkaplan@kaplanhecker.com
jfink@kaplanhecker.com
jquinn@kaplanhecker.com

- A. Benjamin Rottenborn (VSB No. 84796)
Joshua R. Treece (VSB No. 79149)
WOODS ROGERS PLC

10 S. Jefferson Street, Suite 1400

P.O. Box 14125

Roanoke, Virginia 24011

Telephone: (540) 983-7540
brottenborn@woodsrogers.com

. jtreece@woodsrogers.com

Davida Brook

- Susman Godfrey L.L. P.

1900 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400
Los Angeles, CA 90067

Telephone: (310) 789-3100
Facsimile: (310) 789-3150
dbrook@susmangodfrey.com

Counsel for Defendant Amber Laura Heard

Benjamin G, Chew (VSB #29113)
Elliot J. Weingarten (pro hac vice)
Camille M. Vasquez (pro hac vice)
Andrew C. Crawford (VSB #89093)
BROWN RUDNICK, LLP

601 Thirteenth Street NW, Suite 600
Washington, DC 20005

Timothy J. McEvoy
Sean Patrick Roche
CAMERON/MCEVOQY, PLLC

4100 Monument Corner Drive, Suite 420

Fairfax, Virginia 22030
Telephone: (703) 273-8898
Facsimile: (703) 273-8897
tmcevoy@cameronmcevoy.com
sroche@cameronmcevoy.com

Eric M. George (pro hac vice)
Richard A. Schwartz (pro hac vice)
BROWNE GEORGE ROSS LLP
2121 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 2800
Los Angeles, California 90067

~ Telephone: (310) 274-7100

Facsimile: (310) 275-5697
egeorge@bgrfirm.com

- rschwartz@bgrfirm.com



Phone: (202) 536-1785
Fax: (617) 289-0717
behew@brownrudnick.com

- and -
Adam R. Waldman
THE ENDEAVOR GROUP LAW FIRM, P.C.

1775 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 350
Washington, DC 20006

Counsel for Plaintiff John C. Depp, Il






